TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jim M/McCahill Denny		06/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navicure, Inc.	
Street Address:	3237 Satellite Blvd	
Internal Address:	Building 300, Suite 310	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580376	NAVICURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jack D. Todd

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10785-37701 NAVICURE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
Signature:	/jack d todd/

TRADEMARK

· 003793 FRAME: 0853

900108701 REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0852

Date:	06/11/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Denny_to_Navicure_TM_Assign#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Denny, Jim, M/McCahill (a/k/a "James M. Denny"), an individual, having an address of 2611 Dellwood Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter "Assignor"), who is also the founder and CEO of Navicure, Inc., has adopted, used, and is using the mark NAVICURE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,580,376, dated June 11, 2002 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Navicure, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3237 Satellite Blvd., Building 300, Suite 310, Duluth, Georgia 30096 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has been using the Mark as a licensee of Assignor since registration of the Mark and is now desirous of acquiring ownership of the Mark outright, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, any and all common law rights thereof, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all common law rights associated therewith, the above identified registration thereof, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

By:

Name: Kames M. Denny

Title: Registrant

State of GEORGIA

County of GWINNETT

Before me appeared JAMES M. DENNY, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

This 11TH day of JUNE

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0854